THE IIS UNIVERSITY, JAIPUR

Department of Physics
Scheme of Examination for M.Phil/Ph.D.
Scheme of Evaluation for Continuous Assessment ( 50%)

	Test
	Submissions
	Class 

interaction 
	Total

	30 mks
	2 x5 marks 

= 10 marks
	10
	50


Scheme of Evaluation for Continuous Assessment Test (30%)

	Section A
	5 Short Answer Questions 
	5x2= 10 marks

	Section B
	2 Descriptive Questions 
	2×5=10marks

	Section C
	1 Application based Question 
	10x1=10 marks

	Total 
	30 marks


Scheme of Evaluation for Semester End Examination (50%)

	Section A
	8 Short Answer Questions 
	8x2= 16 marks

	Section B
	4 Long Answer Questions 
	4×6=24 marks

	Section C
	1 Application based Question 
	10x1=10 marks

	Total 
	50 marks


The IIS University 

Department of Physics
Scheme of Evaluation of Paper II

Review of Published Research work 

Paper Code: PHY-142

Continuous Assessment of this paper will be based on the candidates interaction with the Supervisor and a mid term seminar to be evaluated internally by the Research Supervisor, Co-Supervisor (if any) and Head of the Department.
	Presentation 
	Viva-voce
	Interaction with the Supervisor  
	Total

	30
	10 
	10
	50


Semester End Examination of this paper shall be evaluated through submission of Review of Literature and presentation before a Board of Examines consisting of the Supervisor, Co-Supervisor (if any) and Head of the Department.

	Submission of Review 
	Presentation 
	Viva-voce
	Total

	10
	30
	10 
	50


